

Sergeant Jeffry T. Edelson Memorial Fund C/O Signal 30 NYS Troopers Benefit Fund 20 Century Hill Dr. S Suite 3, Latham, NY 12110

Sergeant Jeffry T. Edelson Scholarship Fund

Sergeant Jeffry T. Edelson Scholarship Fund Eligibility

4 students will be eligible to receive a one-time scholarship in the amount of \$2,500.00 and 18 students will be eligible to receive a one-time scholarship in the amount of \$2,000.00 in 2024.

Guidelines for Scholarship Eligibility

The Sergeant Jeffry T. Edelson Scholarship is open to children/stepchildren of all NYS Troopers (active, retired, and BCI associate members) in good standing. NYS Troopers PBA delegates are eligible to apply for the Sergeant Jeffry T. Edelson Memorial Scholarship.

- Students must supply proof of acceptance or attendance with the submission of their application
 - The scholarship may be used for tuition, room, board and/or books
- Must be accepted as a full-time student (12 credit hours per semester) at an accredited college for the upcoming semester
 - May be enrolled in an associate degree program at a two year community college, an undergraduate program at a four year college, or a graduate degree program
 - Must maintain a 2.5 or greater grade point average

Applications must be Postmarked by May 31, 2024 and sent to the following:

Signal 30 Troopers Benefit Fund Inc.
Attn: Ann Neeson
20 Century Hill Dr. S Suite 3 Latham, NY 12110
e-mail: aneeson@signal30.org
518-313-7010 ext. 10